

\210  
SLP(C)No. 9564 OF 2004  
ITEM No.16

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9564/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2003 in FA 422/95  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

N.K. VIJ & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE B.P.SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.S.M.Suri,Adv.  
Mr.Praveen Kumar Pancley,Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Arun K.Sinha,Adv,  
Mr.Rakesh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for three weeks' time is granted to the respondent No.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit. One week thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder.

Put up this matter thereafter for admission.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER