

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for special leave to appeal @ No. 9564/2004

(From the judgment and order dt. 10.12.2003 in FA No. 422/95
of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commn.,N.Delhi)

United India Insurance Co.Ltd.

Appellant (s)

versus

N.K.Vij & Anr.

Respondent (s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 6/1/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE	RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE	AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE	DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. S.M.Suri,adv.
Mr.Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For respondent(s)

M/s. G.S.Sistani,R.Singh,
M.K.Sinha and
Arun K.Sinha,advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing for
the parties that the
necessary application be filed within a week.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER