

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9564/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2003 in FA No. 422/1995 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K. VIJ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For release of the money deposited by the petitioner)

Date: 11/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.S.Sistani,adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh,adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Registry will forthwith permit th

e respondents to make  
est accrued available to them the deposited amount together with any inter  
thereon in accordance with the direction of this Court  
dated 18.7.2005 within a week. Remaining amount must be refunded to the petitioner.

I.A.No.1 is disposed of accordingly.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER